SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI. A/P- Shirdi-423109, Tal- Rahata, Tel-(02423) 258500, 258738 Website- <u>www.sai.org.in</u>

APPOINTMENT OF STATUTORY AUDITOR

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi require qualified chartered Accountant firm as an **"StatutoryAuditor"** for the financial year 2018-19 Chartered Accountant firms should have minimum 5 years' experience in this field & audit experience of firm/trust/institute's having turnover of Rs.500 Cores & above per Annum. knowledge of Marathi language is essential. Firm's appointment is for one year.

<u>Appointment and fees of Statutory Auditors will be decided by</u> <u>Government of Maharashtra, Law & Judiciary department</u>. Interested Chartered Accountant firms should send their complete information along with supporting document as a proof of pre-qualification criteria in **Envelop No.1** & expected annual fees in **Envelop No.2** separately.

Mimimum Manpower requirement:- 1 senior Chartered Accountant, 2 junior Chartered Accountant and 3 to 4 Jr. Assistant.

Interested Chartered Accountant firms should send their complete information to the "SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI." On or before to <u>Dt.08 Feb,2019</u> in Shirdi office upto 5.00 p.m.

Cheif Executive Officer Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi.

(ENVELOP No.1)

INFORMATION OF STATUTORY AUDITORS

To,

The Chief Executive Officer

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust Shirdi. Tal. Rahata, Dist- Ahmednagar Pin-423109

Sub:-INFORMATION OF CHARTERD ACCOUNTANT FIRM

Sr.No.	Particular	Information
1	Name of the Chartered Accountant Firm and Address	
2	Name of the Proprietor/Partners	

3	 a. Registration Certificate No. b. Date of Registration c. Years of Experience as on 31.12.2018 (from date of Registration.) (Attach Xerox copy of Firm registration certificate). 		
4	Work Experience (firm/trust/institute having minimum turnover of Rs.500 Cores & above P.a. (Attach Xerox copy of appointment order, B.S, P&L, Turn Over certificate of concern company/Trust).		
5	No. of Staff & their Qualification		
6	Knowledge of Languages		
Note:- All above fields are mandatory for participation			

Sign/-

Authorised Seal

(ENVELOP No.2)

INFORMATION OF STATUTORY AUDITORS

To,

The Chief Executive Officer

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust Shirdi. Tal. Rahata, Dist- Ahmednagar Pin-423109

Sub:- EXPECTED STATUTORY AUDIT FEE FOR F.Y. 2018-19

Sr.No.	Particular	Fees (Rs.)
1	Expected annual fees for Statutory Audit of Sansthan, (Financial year 2018-19)	
	GST %	
	SGST%	
	Gross Annul Fees Rs.	

Sign/-Authorised Seal